
'\KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

A. Name of Candidate: _T_o_rn_H_o_lI_a_n_d _ 

Address: 961 East 1600 Road 

City and Zip Code: Baldwin City 66006 County: Douglas 

Office Sought: State Representative District: 10th ----- 

B. Check only ifappropriate: __Amended Filing L Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning ofperiod . 

2. Total ContrIbutions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . 

-
4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbmsements (Use Schedule C) 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 
. 

. 

. 

5. Cash on hand at close ofperiod (Subtract Line 4 from 3) . 

6. In-Kin~ Contributions (Use Schedule B) . 0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 0.00 

19,882.44 

0.00 

19,882.44 

19,882.44 

0.00 

D.	 "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been exammed byrne 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and beliefis true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

D~*z/0t ,SigDBbEe~~ 
GEe Form Rev, 2001 



-- --

SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Tom Holland 

(Name afCandidate) 

Amount of 

Name and Address 
CheckOccupation & IDdustry of 

Cash; Check, 
Loan or 

Appropriate BoxIDdividual Giving More 
Than $150of ContributorDate 

C..h Ch..,k Loan Oilier Other Receipt 

.. ,." ~. . .... ... . . ....,. 

$0.00~ttbtotil~'I'llis~~ge:·.·. . ... 
.... '.'. 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $0.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0.00 

Sale ofPolitical Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Nat Known $0.00 
..... ,..,.,...........• :,;> ..... ,... ,/,',......'...•.".•.......•.................•........••....•.... 
TOTALiRECEIPl'STmS~EJ~}q]}·(tolji:te 2of~1lIQmary) . $0.00 

Page 2 of ~ 

J 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Tom Holland 

(Name ofCandidate) 

Date 

2125/08 

2125/08 

4/1/08 

5/1/08 

6/30/08 

r"'» 
I 
<.'. 

:.: 

:. 

Name and Address 

Baldwin Education Foundation 
PO Box 67 
Baldwin City KS 66006 

Baldwin City Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 501 
Baldwin ·City KS 66006 

Baldwin City Chamber of Commerce 
PO Box 501 
Baldwin City KS 66006 

Labor Management Council of Kansas City 
1100 RocIchurst Road 
Kansas City MO 64110 

Kansas Democratic Party 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka KS 66601 

.:..... ':",.' 
"." 

s.i~i~iiiT~iS::Page .. .::·i,,·: :- .... -, ..,' ". 
' 

Complete iflast page of Schedule c 

, 

Purpose of ExpeDditure 
or Disbursement 

. 

event contribution 

membership dues 

event contribution 

event contribution 

political contribution 

"'.' .: 

'." ..: 

Amount 

$25.00 

$60.00 

$50.00 

$100.00 

$19,647.44 

$19,882.44 

$19,882.44Total Itemized Expenditures This Period· 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less $0.00 

$19,882.44 
. ,.....,.....: . .: . 

page~of~
 

I 


