A. Name of Candidate: Tom Holland         Address: 961 East 1600 Road         City and Zip Code: Baldwin City 66006       County: Douglas         Office Sought: State Representative       District: 10th         B. Check only if appropriate:Amended Filing       ✓ Termination Report         C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)       19,88         1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	JU JU FIAE	RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE JULY 28, 2008 WITH SECRETARY OF STATE AND CANDIDATE'S COUNT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS	Y ELE	CTION OFFIC
Address:       961 East 1600 Road         City and Zip Code:       Baldwin City 66006       County:       Douglas         Office Sought:       State Representative       District:       10th         B.       Check only if appropriate:       Amended Filing       Image: Termination Report         C.       Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)       19,88         1.       Cash on hand at beginning of period       19,88         2.       Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)       19,88         3.       Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)       19,88         5.       Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)       19,88         6.       In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)       0.00			2	
City and Zip Code:       Baldwin City 66006       County:       Douglas         Office Sought:       State Representative       District:       10th         B.       Check only if appropriate:      Amended Filing       ✓       Termination Report         C.       Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)       19,88         1.       Cash on hand at beginning of period	А.			
Office Sought: State Representative   District: 10th   B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				Douglas
<ul> <li>B. Check only if appropriate:Amended FilingTermination Report</li> <li>C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008) <ol> <li>Cash on hand at beginning of period</li></ol></li></ul>				4.046
C.       Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008)         1.       Cash on hand at beginning of period			District:	
<ul> <li>2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li></ul>	B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termin	ation Re	eport
3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)       19,88         4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)       19,88         5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)       19,88         6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)       0.00	C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008	))	eport 
<ul> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li></ul>	C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	)	19,882.4
<ul> <li>5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li></ul>	С.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	)	
	C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	)	
7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) 0.00	С.	<ul> <li>Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> </ul>	)	19,882.4 0.0 19,882.4 19,882.4
	C.	<ul> <li>Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2008 through July 24, 2008</li> <li>1. Cash on hand at beginning of period</li> <li>2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)</li> <li>3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)</li> <li>4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)</li> <li>5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)</li> </ul>	)	19,882.4 0.0 19,882.4 19,882.4

21.3

F

.

## SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Tom Holland

(Name of Candidate)

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation & Industry of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150 .	Cash Check		Lozn	Other	Loan or Other Receipt
					[		
		-					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			-		÷		
	-						
	Subtotal This Page						\$0.00

# Complete if last page of Schedule A

. . . . .

£

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$0.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$0.00

Page 2 of 3

### SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

#### Tom Holland

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
2/25/08	Baldwin Education Foundation PO Box 67 Baldwin City KS 66006	event contribution	\$25.00
2/25/08	Baldwin City Chamber of Commerce PO Box 501 Baldwin City KS 66006	membership dues	\$60.00
4/1/08	Baldwin City Chamber of Commerce PO Box 501 Baldwin City KS 66006	event contribution	\$50.00
5/1/08	Labor Management Council of Kansas City 1100 Rockhurst Road Kansas City MO 64110	event contribution	\$100.00
6/30/08	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka KS 66601	political contribution	\$19,647.44
	Súbtotal This Page		\$19,882.44

# Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$19,882.44
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$19,882.44

Page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>